505831444 12/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5878377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANILA VIEIRA	12/18/2019
ANDRE LUIZ SILVA BAZANTE	12/16/2019
EDGAR KENJI TANAKA	12/13/2019
RODRIGO BARBOSA DIAS	12/17/2019
ANDRE LUIS GRAZIANI	12/13/2019
JÉSSICA CAROLINE DIAS NASCIMENTO	12/13/2019
GUILHERME FURLAN	12/13/2019
ROSANE ALENCAR DO SANTOS	12/16/2019
LUIZ AUGUSTO LAGO DE OLIVEIRA FILHO	12/16/2019
ANDRE SCALET MARANGONE	12/13/2019
LUCAS HENRIQUE GRIZANTE	12/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC
Street Address: 222 WEST MERCHANDISE MART PLAZA	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)685-7289 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-883-5555

Email: docketing@loppchap.com

LOPPNOW & CHAPA [MOTOROLA] **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7588

Address Line 4: LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS 60048

REEL: 051339 FRAME: 0374

PATENT

505831444

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MM920190013-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CHAPA
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Chapa/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 15

source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page1.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page2.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page3.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page4.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page5.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page6.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page7.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page8.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page9.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page10.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page11.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page12.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page13.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page13.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page14.tif source=MM920190013-US-NP_MML_ASSIGNMENT-signed#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danila Vieira, Jaguariúna - SP, Brazil; Andre Luiz Silva Bazante, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Edgar Kenji Tanaka, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Rodrigo Barbosa Dias, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Andre Luis Graziani, Jundiai - SP, Brazil; Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Guilherme Furlan, Santa Bárbara d'Oeste - SP, Brazil; Rosane Alencar do Santos, Manaus - AM, Brazil; Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho, Recife - PE, Brazil; Andre Scalet Marangone, Indaiatuba - SP, Brazil; and Lucas Henrique Grizante, Mogi Guaçu - SP, Brazil; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "A Method and User Device for Monitoring a Use Condition".

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or reexaminations of such application(s).

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I bereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Danila Vieira

	Signature: Davida J. Sila Vin	Date: Dec 18, 2019
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luiz Silva Bazante	
	Signature:	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Edgar Kenji Tanaka	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Rodrigo Barbosa Dias	
	Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 3

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luis Graziani	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento	•
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Guilherme Furlan	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Rosane Alencar do Santos	
Sígnature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Fil	lho
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Scalet Marangone	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Lucas Henrique Grizante	
Signatura	Date:

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danila Vieira, Jaguariúna - SP, Brazil; Andre Luiz Silva Bazante, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Edgar Kenji Tanaka, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Rodrigo Barbosa Dias, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Andre Luis Graziani, Jundiai - SP, Brazil; Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Guilherme Furlan, Santa Bárbara d'Oeste - SP, Brazil; Rosane Alencar do Santos, Manaus - AM, Brazil; Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho, Recife - PE, Brazil; Andre Scalet Marangone, Indaiatuba - SP, Brazil; and Lucas Henrique Grizante, Mogi Guaçu - SP, Brazil; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "A Method and User Device for Monitoring a Use Condition".

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or reexaminations of such application(s).

Page 1 of 3

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Danila Vieira

Signature:	Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luiz Silva Baza	nte
Signature:	Date: 12/16/2010
(3) Legal Name of Inventor: Edgar Kenji Tanaka	
Signature:	Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor: Rodrigo Barbosa Dias	;
Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 3

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luis Graziani	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Guilherme Furlan	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Rosane Alencar do Santos	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Fill	10
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Scalet Marangone	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Lucas Henrique Grizante	
Signature:	Date:

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danila Vieira, Jaguariúna - SP, Brazil; Andre Luiz Silva Bazante, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Edgar Kenji Tanaka, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Rodrigo Barbosa Días, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Andre Luis Graziani, Jundiai - SP, Brazil; Jéssica Caroline Días Nascimento, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Guilherme Furlan, Santa Bárbara d'Oeste - SP, Brazil; Rosane Alencar do Santos, Manaus - AM, Brazil; Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho, Recife - PE, Brazil; Andre Scalet Marangone, Indalatuba - SP, Brazil; and Lucas Henrique Grizante, Mogi Guaçu - SP, Brazil; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "A Method and User Device for Monitoring a Use Condition".

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations of such application(s).

Page 1 of 3

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Danila Vieira

Signature		Date;
(2) Legal Na	me of inventor: Andre Luiz Silva Baza	inte
Signature		Date:
(3) Legal Na	me of inventor: Edgar Kenji Tanaka	
Šígnature:	Edgar Tenreka	Date: <u>UU 13, 20</u> 76
(4) Legal Na	ne of Inventor; Rodrigo Barbosa Dia s	;
Signature:		

Page 2 of 3

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luis Graziani	
Signature:	Bate: 12/12/2019
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Jéssica Caroline Días Nascimer	nto.
Signature: Jensica Constant alian reducionista	Date: 12/13/19
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Guilherme Furtan	
Signature: Gúllanni Eurlan	Date: 12/13/201
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Rosane Alencar do Santos	
Signature;	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira	Filho
Signature Logy Logy la Logy	Date: /2/16/19
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Scalet Marangone	
Signature: Jan Sé Jan Ressay june	Date: 12/13/19
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Lucas Henrique Grizante	
Signature: Buche Mannique Gringer &	Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danila Vieira, Jaguariúna - SP, Brazil; Andre Luiz Silva Bazante, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Edgar Kenji Tanaka, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Rodrigo Barbosa Dias, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Andre Luis Graziani, Jundiai - SP, Brazil; Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Guilherme Furlan, Santa Bárbara d'Oeste - SP, Brazil; Rosane Alencar do Santos, Manaus - AM, Brazil; Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho, Recife - PE, Brazil; Andre Scalet Marangone, Indaiatuba - SP, Brazil; and Lucas Henrique Grizante, Mogi Guaçu - SP, Brazil; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "A Method and User Device for Monitoring a Use Condition".

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or reexaminations of such application(s).

Page 1 of 3

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Danila Vieira

	Signature:	Date:
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luiz Silva Bazante	
	Signature:	Date:
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Edgar Kenji Tanaka	
	Signature:	Date:
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Rodrigo Barbosa Dias	
	Signature: Conso Unhea Dix	Date: 12/17/19

Page 2 of 3

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luis Graziani	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Guilherme Furlan	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Rosane Alencar do Santos	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho	1
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Scalet Marangone	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Lucas Henrique Grizante	
Signature	Date:

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danila Vieira, Jaguariúna - SP, Brazil; Andre Luiz Silva Bazante, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Edgar Kenji Tanaka, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Rodrigo Barbosa Dias, Campinas -SP, Brazil; Andre Luis Graziani, Jundiai - SP, Brazil; Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento, Campinas - SP, Brazil; Guilherme Furlan, Santa Bárbara d'Oeste - SP, Brazil; Rosane Alencar do Santos, Manaus - AM, Brazil; Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho, Recife -PE, Brazil; Andre Scalet Marangone, Indaiatuba - SP, Brazil; and Lucas Henrique Grizante, Mogi Guaçu - SP, Brazil; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Chicago, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "A Method and User Device for Monitoring a Use Condition".

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-Roserie Wenned examinations of such application(s).

Page 1 of 3

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Danila Vieira

	Signature:	Date:	
(2)	Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luiz Silva	a Bazante	
	Signature:	Date:	
(3)	Legal Name of Inventor: Edgar Kenji Tan	naka	
	Signature:	Date:	***************************************
(4)	Legal Name of Inventor: Rodrigo Barbos	sa Dias	
	Signature:	Date:	······································
	Page	2 of 3	n.

(5) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Luis Graziani	
Signature:	Date:
(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Jéssica Caroline Dias Nascimento	
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Guilherme Furlan	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Rosane Alencar do Santos	
Signature: Roome Whosen dan Sonton	
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Luiz Augusto Lago de Oliveira Filho	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Andre Scalet Marangone	
Signature:	_ Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Lucas Henrique Grizante	
Signature:	Date:

Page 3 of 3